Megan Egbert

From: Meredith Badalucca

Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2024 9:14 AM
To: Megan Egbert

Subject: FW: 24 SUB 1 - 581 Route 163

From: Ronald K. McDaniel <rmcdaniel@montville-ct.org>
Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2024 9:07 AM

To: Meredith Badalucca <mbadalucca@montville-ct.org>; Derek Albertson <dalbertson@montville-ct.org>
Subject: Re: 24 SUB 1 - 581 Route 163

Meredith,

We can confirm that municipal sewer is available and municipal water is not available at this time.
Best,
Ron

Ronald McDaniel
WPCA Administrator
83 Pink Row
Uncasville, CT 06382
860-848-6711

From: Meredith Badalucca <mbadalucca@montville-ct.org>
Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2024 3:33 PM

To: Derek Albertson <dalbertson@montville-ct.org>; Ronald K. McDaniel <rmcdaniel@montville-ct.org>
Subject: FW: 24 SUB 1 - 581 Route 163

Good afternoon,

I’'m trying to wrap up my staff report for this pending application which will be heard on 3/26/24. Do you have any
comments/concerns?

Thank you!
Meredith

From: Megan Egbert <megbert@montville-ct.org>

Sent: Friday, March 1, 2024 12:23 PM

To: Meredith Badalucca <mbadalucca@montville-ct.org>

Cc: Stacy Radford <sradford@montville-ct.org>; Paul Barnes <pbarnes@montville-ct.org>; Michael Kirby
(chfsanit@uncashd.org) <chfsanit@uncashd.org>; Tom Cummings (tcummings@claengineers.com)
<tcummings@claengineers.com>; Doug Colter <dcolter@montville-ct.org>; Derek Albertson <dalbertson@montville-
ct.org>; Ronald K. McDaniel <rmcdaniel@montville-ct.org>; John Meigel <JMeigel@montville-ct.org>

Subject: 24 SUB 1 - 581 Route 163




